52
LINEAR UNITS
Linear units are starting to become increasingly crucial as
production   as assembly processes continue to be automated.
Linear units, which are equipped with a spindle drive, are mostly
used only when high axial thrust and high level of  accuracy are
required. Each movement  task demands an individual techni-
cally adequate solution to ensure the  optimal level in terms of

Technical data
Linear unit is equipped with spindle drive ile 20/20
Order key
  238   XXX   XXXX
Drive
2 =  integrated
belt drive module
3 =  preparation
direct drive module
Profile lengths
e.g. 0029 = 290 mm (min.)
  0389 = 3,890 mm (max.)
Steel slide
1  = 2 slides
2  = 4 slides
3  = 6 slides
4  = 8 slides
Ball screw drive
0  = without
3  =gradient 5 mm
4  = gradient 10 mm
5  = gradient 20 mm
6  = gradient 40 mm
Version equipped with two spindles on demand.
55
F1
Mz
F2My
F1
Mx
F2
cos
sin
F2
F1
Fr ( )
Fr ( )
Fr ( )
X
Y
18
64
50 50 50 50
74 4 x45°
150
225
10
0
16x Ø 5,3
28
,5
75
77
6,5
10,5
2,5
7,5
X (2 : 1)
6,510
,5
2,5
7
Y (2 : 1)
X
Y
18
64
50 50 50 50
74 4 x45°
150
225

LINEAR UNITS
Linear unit equipped with spindle drive LES 4
Order key
  234   XXX   0XXX
Drive
0 =  Preparation of direct
drive module
1 =  Preparation of belt
drive module
Profile lengths (L1)*
e.g.  029 = 290 mm (min.)
  299 = 2,990 mm (max.)
Linear guide slide
0  = 1 slide 70 mm
1  = 1 slide 200 mm
2  = 2 slides 70 mm
Ball screw drive
0 = without
1 = gradient 2.5 mm
2 = gradient 4 mm
3 = gradient 5 mm
4 = gradient 10 mm
5 = gradient 20 mm
6 =  gradient 20 mm
(equipped with return of the ball)
* The data is shortened by the last digit.
Ordering standard profile lengths can be done in 100 mm increments.
•   Aluminum shaft mounting profile W 75 x H 75 mm,
and it is also naturally anodized
•  Clamping surface and underside of  milled profile
•  Equipped with 2 precision steel shafts
Ø 12 h6, material Cf53, and hardness of 60 ± 2 HRC
•  Aluminum shaft slide WS 5/70 or 2 x WS 5/70 (L 70 mm),
adjustable without clearance, centered Lubrication
•  Ball screw drive equipped
with 2.5 / 4 / 5 / 10 / 20 mm gradient
•   Profile sealing equipped with
abrasion-resistant sealing lips
•   Die-cast aluminum endplates
•  Equipped with 2 limit and/or reference switches,
with a repeat accuracy of ± 0.02 mm
•  Sealed angular contact ball placed inside
of the drive steel flange
Options
•   Black anodized aluminum profile
•  Electromagnetic brake located inside the motor
module or as extension of the drive spindle
•  Steel slide
•  Mounting kit equipped with an external limit
switch
(see accessories)
Upon request:
•  Length measurement system
•  Bellows cover
•  Assembly on the left side of the motor module
LES 4 equipped with a lateral
belt drive module
Technical data
Aluminum profile LES 4
Moment of inertia Ix 107.711 cm4
Moment of inertia Iy 125.843 cm4
Center of gravity (see dimensional drawing) 33.23 mm
Cross-sectional area 18.81 cm²
Material AIMgSiO, 5F22
Anodizing E6/EV1
Weight with steel shafts 6.2 kg/m
Weight with both steel shafts and spindles 7.6 kg/m
No load torques [Ncm]
Torque
(1/min)
Spindle gradient
2.5 4 5 10 20
500 15 15 16 17 18

1,500 19 19 19 20 21
3,000 23 24 24 25 26
Order key
  234   XXX   0XXX
Drive
3 =  Preparation of direct
drive module
4 =  Preparation of belt
drive module
Profile lengths (L1)*
e.g.  029 = 290 mm (min.)
  299 = 2,990 mm (max.)
Linear guide slide
0 = 2 slides 70 mm
1 = 2 slides 200 mm
2 = 4 slides 70 mm
Ball screw drive
0 = without
1 = gradient 2.5 mm
2 = gradient 4 mm
3 = gradient 5 mm
4 = gradient 10 mm
5 = gradient 20 mm
6 =  gradient 20 mm
(equipped with return of the ball)
* The data is shortened by the last digit.
Ordering standard profile lengths can be done in 100 mm increments.
LES 5 equipped with
direct drive
Deflection
59
Fr (   )
F1
Mz
F2My
F1
Mx
F2
Fr (   ) =
cos
sin
F2
F1Fr (   ) =
  50    74
  200    4x45°
  6
  5
  2
5
  7
5
  7
8
8 x 5,3
  78
  150
  225
  6
  4
  34
  1
0,
5
  50    50    50    50
X
130
25 2525
L 1
29
8h7

LES 6 is equipped with
side belt drive module
Order key
  234   XXX   0XXX
Drive
6 =  Preparation of direct
drive module
7 =  Preparation of belt
drive module
Profile lengths (L1)*
E:G:  029 = 290 mm (min.)
  299 = 2,990 mm (max.)
Linear guide slide
0   = 2 slides 70 mm
1  = 2 slides 200 mm
2  = 4 slides 70 mm
Ball screw drive
0 = without
1 = gradient 2.5 mm
2 = gradient 4 mm
3 = gradient 5 mm
4 = gradient 10 mm
5 = gradient 20 mm
6 =  gradient 20 mm
(equipped with return of the ball)
* The data is shortened by the last digit.
Ordering standard profile lengths can be done in 100 mm increments.
Technical data
Aluminum profile LES 6
Moment of inertia Ix 707,100 cm4
Moment of inertia Iy 212,200 cm4
Center of gravity (see dimensional drawing) 32,78 mm
Area 30,07 cm²
Material AIMgSiO, 5F22
Anodizing E6/EV1
Weight with steel shafts 11.4 kg/m
Weight with both steel shafts and spindles 12.8 kg/m
No load torques [Ncm]
Torque
(1/min)
Spindle gradient
2.5 4 5 10 20
500 17 17 18 20 21
1,500 20 20 22 24 25
3,000 24 25 26 26 30
Deflection
LES 6 equipped with
direct drive
61
Fr (   )
F1
Mz
F2My
F1
Mx
F2
Fr (   ) =
cos
sin
F2
F1Fr (   ) =
6 x Ø5,2 24 25
125
34
4 x 45°
5
6